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SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
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The rates provided in Section 4 apply to Customers that are currently in a Service Term agreement with (N)
the Company. All Customers being provided Month to Month services through an expired service term I
or who have never had a contractual relationship with the Company will find the rates for their specific I
out of contract services in Section 6 - Non-Term Rates. (N)

4.1 General

In addition to charges based on usage, the following charges will apply to all classes ofCustomers.

4.2 Directory Assistance

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.2.1

4.2.2

Additional Customer Identification Numbers:

Project Codes:

Unrestricted

Restricted

Management Reports:

Directory Assistance Rate

Directory Assistance Call Completion
Per Call Completion requested:

Per Minute Rate:

Free

MAXIMUM

Installation Monthly

$ 0 $ 0

$20 $20

Free

MAXIMUM
$2.80

$1.80

The maximum per minute rate shall be the maximum per minute rate of the 1+
plan the Customer is subscribed to or enrolled in at the time of the call.

(M)

I
I
I
I

(M)
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