## Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone Effective Date: March 4, 2015 Leaf 58 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision:0

## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## **SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES**

The rates provided in Section 4 apply to Customers that are currently in a Service Term agreement with the Company. All Customers being provided Month to Month services through an expired service term or who have never had a contractual relationship with the Company will find the rates for their specific out of contract services in Section 6 - Non-Term Rates.

(N) | | | (N)

## 4.1 General

4.2

In addition to charges based on usage, the following charges will apply to all classes of Customers.

4.1.1	Additional Customer Identification Numbers:	Free	
		<u>MAXIMUM</u>	
4.1.2	Project Codes:	Installation	Monthly
	Unrestricted	\$ 0	\$ 0
	Restricted	\$20	\$20
4.1.3	Management Reports:	Free	
Directory Assistance			MAXIMUM
4.2.1	Directory Assistance Rate		\$2.80
4.2.2	Directory Assistance Call Completion Per Call Completion requested:		\$1.80

Per Minute Rate:

The maximum per minute rate shall be the maximum per minute rate of the 1+ plan the Customer is subscribed to or enrolled in at the time of the call.

(M) | | | | (M)

Material that originally appeared on this Page now appears on Leaf 58.1